. Date: November 20, 2014
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY :
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Sports field complex irrigation [ !
Page 10of2 — ORAER
Location: Shillito Park % % ]
To (Contractor): Contract No. 149-2013 2 RIS
RJR Contracting X :
151 Pearl Ln. Qriginal Contract Amt. $49,000.00 . T
Nicholasville KY40356 Cumnulative Amount of R R
Previous Change Orders $0.00 e
Percent Change - Previous  Baasa0ssensnensrahies o
Change Orders e RS e 0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior ieisteistets
to this Change Order $49,000.00 * -:-:: et
Change Order No. 1 B AR §
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; :': 2 SRR ":‘
Current Change Order 2 S o _'_;,"
ltem | Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change ) . . - T o ;_‘,_,_:“'":
No. in completion date, efc. Decrease in contract price Increase in coniract p.nce 3 : e 0o :8_
1 |Addition of an extra powerwire-to original design $1,000.00 '::'Q:' S S
RS o
Tty RN
e
* 2 :i . X E
Total decrease $0.00 e ": AR
s DRRAATKS -
Total increase $1,000.00 R RaRa Rt
x x v -
Net Amount of this Change Order $1,000.00 : SR
New Contract Amount Including this Change RRRaa00u
Order $50,000.00 R S
Percent Change - This Change Crder ' 2.00%
Percent Change - All Change Orders ] 2.04%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. rech : s
Recommended, by dtatbeny 2. £l incer (Proj. mngr.) Date_5/ Z2{ Z&vs™ 3 SRR
Accepted byw —Mn/\/—-« (Contractor) Date 5/ 22/ Zof5— 3 : ,Ix' SRS
Approved by He .~ (Director) Date ‘ SRR
M j z - ; v
Approved by ! A4 {Commissioner) Date e R
SRR ) X
Approved by {Mayor or CAC) Date AR S




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Shillito Park-Sports field complex irrigation

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 149-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 001

Necessity for change: Addition was per request of our maintenance section to provide
a supplemental circuit wire to expedite future support to the system.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
if "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Will expedite future repairs to the system
requiring less down time of the complex.

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




